1
—
RCBO DS301C T
Data sheet
The 1P+N DS301C T is the perfect
and dedicated solution for a
complete protection against
overcurrent and eart fault currents

Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 363057 DS301CT C6 A30 2CSR255164R1064 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 363156 DS301CT C10 A30 2CSR255164R1104 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 363255 DS301CT C13 A30 2CSR255164R1134 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 363354 DS301CT C16 A30 2CSR255164R1164 0.1 1
1+N 30 20 363453 DS301CT C20 A30 2CSR255164R1204 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA). This series is dedicated to traction and meet the hazard level R22,R23
and R26/HL3.
Application: Traction.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1; EN45545-2:2013+A1:2015
Icn = 6000 A
DS301CT B16 A30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 362555 DS301CT B6 A30 2CSR255164R1065 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 362654 DS301CT B10 A30 2CSR255164R1105 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 362753 DS301CT B13 A30 2CSR255164R1135 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 362852 DS301CT B16 A30 2CSR255164R1165 0.1 1
1+N 30 20 362951 DS301CT B20 A30 2CSR255164R1205 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA). This series is dedicated to traction and meet the hazard level R22,R23
and R26/HL3.
Application: Traction.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1; EN45545-2:2013+A1:2015
Icn = 6000 A
5
—
RCBO DS301C T
Technical data
Specific let-through energy I²t DS301C T—Characteristic C
Specific let-through energy I²t DS301C T—Characteristic B
6 RCB O DS 3 01C T
—
RCBO DS301C T
Technical data
Ipeak DS301C T—Characteristic C
Ipeak DS301C T—Characteristic B
7
—
RCBO DS301C T
Technical data
—
Tripping characteristics B
IEC/EN 61009-1
a: thermal trip
b: electromagnetic trip
a: thermal trip
b: electromagnetic trip
—
Tripping characteristics C
IEC/EN 61009-1
Se
co
nd
s
Multiples of rated current
M
in
ut
es
Tripping curve
from cold state
Se
co
nd
s
Multiples of rated current
M
in
ut
es
Tripping curve
from cold state
8 RCB O DS 3 01C T
—
RCBO DS301C T
Technical data
Performance in altitude

Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
locking devices
adaptor for padlock
bar
3 mm 58760 5 SA 1 GJF1101903R0001 0.004 10
6 mm 58790 2 SA 1E GJF1101903R0004 0.004 10
padlock with 2 keys 10 58770 4 SA 2 GJF1101903R0002 0.02 10
padlock, with 2
identical keys
13 96940 1 SA 2i GJF1109999R0001 0.02 10
transparent box incl.
adaptor and padlock
with 3 keys
16 58780 3 SA 3 GJF1101903R0003 0.05 10
Locking devices for RCBO DS301C T
The locking devices prevent unauthorized or dangerous operation of circuit breakers’
switching lever. An adaptor (SA 1) makes it possible to block the circuit breaker lever with
a padlock having cross bar section or either 3 or 6mm max. For multipole configuration it